

TML Interlibrary Loan Data

Monthly	2005				2006				2007				2008				2009				2010				2011							
	Q1, '05	Q2, '05	Q3, '05	Q4, '05	Q1, '06	Q2, '06	Q3, '06	Q4, '06	Q1, '07	Q2, '07	Q3, '07	Q4, '07	Q1, '08	Q2, '08	Q3, '08	Q4, '08	Q1, '09	Q2, '09	Q3, '09	Q4, '09	Q1, '10	Q2, '10	Q3, '10	Q4, '10	Q1, '11	Q2, '11	Q3, '11	Q4, '11				
	Jan. '05	Apr. '05	July '05	Oct. '05	Jan. '06	Apr. '06	July '06	Oct. '06	Jan. '07	Apr. '07	July '07	Oct. '07	Jan '08	Apr '08	July '08	Oct '08	Jan	Apr	July	Oct	Jan	Apr	July	Oct	Jan	Apr	July	Oct	Jan	Apr	July	Oct
Lent:	279	491	505	581	706	735	715	805	1,263	793	860	876	873	1,190	1,453	1,301	1,346	1,432	1,010	1,421	1,330	1,567	1,529	1,496	1496	1314						
Borrowed:	440	632	718	629	814	792	832	819	964	894	981	1,061	1,306	1,278	1,259	1,279	1,495	1,556	1,067	1,486	1,724	1,415	1,318	1,563	1503	1594						
Total	719	1,123	1,223	1,210	1,520	1,527	1,547	1,624	2,227	1,687	1,841	1,937	2,179	2,468	2,712	2,580	2,841	2,988	2,077	2,907	3,054	2,982	2,847	3,059	2999	2908	-	-				
	Feb. '05	May '05	Aug. '05	Nov. '05	Feb. '06	May '06	Aug. '06	Nov. '06	Feb. '07	May '07	Aug '07	Nov '07	Feb '08	May '08	Aug '08	Nov '08	Feb	May	Aug	Nov	Feb	May	Aug	Nov	Feb	May	Aug	Nov				
Lent:	314	492	669	626	603	706	867	820	1,315	749	811	816	841	1,194	1,282	1,226	1,349	1,296	245	1,206	1,724	1,271	1,453	1,560	1324	1303						
Borrowed:	528	603	777	619	827	870	914	748	919	940	934	939	1,293	1,237	1,193	1,258	1,663	1,283	296	1,299	1,330	1,531	1,393	1,338	1254	1524						
Total	842	1,095	1,446	1,245	1,430	1,576	1,781	1,568	2,234	1,689	1,745	1,755	2,134	2,431	2,475	2,484	3,012	2,579	541	2,505	3,054	2,802	2,846	2,898	2578	2827	-	-				
	Mar. '05	June '05	Sept. '05	Dec. '05	Mar. '06	June '06	Sept. '06	Dec. '06	Mar. '07	June '07	Sept '07	Dec '07	Mar '08	June '08	Sept '08	Dec '08	Mar	June	Sept	Dec	Mar	June	Sept	Dec	Mar	June	Sept	Dec				
Lent:	513	553	573	622	755	711	835	1,050	1,127	856	767	699	982	1,167	1,304	1,290	1,421	1,273	1,238	1,307	1,686	1,332	1,533	1,348	1499	1398						
Borrowed:	773	516	658	646	989	921	820	738	1,144	852	817	923	1,273	1,079	1,233	1,267	1,770	1,238	1,566	1,520	1,641	1,421	1,369	1,339	1753	1598						
Total	1,286	1,069	1,231	1,268	1,744	1,632	1,655	1,788	2,271	1,708	1,584	1,622	2,255	2,246	2,537	2,557	3,191	2,511	2,804	2,827	3,327	2,753	2,902	2,687	3252	2996	-	-				
Quarterly	2005				2006				2007				2008				2009				2010				2011				Inception to date			
	Q1, '05	Q2, '05	Q3, '05	Q4, '05	Q1, '06	Q2, '06	Q3, '06	Q4, '06	Q1, '07	Q2, '07	Q3, '07	Q4, '07	Q1, '08	Q2, '08	Q3, '08	Q4, '08	Q1, '09	Q2, '09	Q3, '09	Q4, '09	Q1, '10	Q2, '10	Q3, '10	Q4, '10	Q1, '11	Q2, '11	Q3, '11	Q4, '11				
Lent:	1,106	1,536	1,747	1,829	2,064	2,152	2,417	2,675	3,705	2,398	2,438	2,391	2,696	3,551	4,039	3,817	4,116	4,001	2,493	3,934	4,740	4,170	4,515	4,404	4,319	4,015	-	-	81,268	48%		
Borrowed:	1,741	1,751	2,153	1,894	2,630	2,583	2,566	2,305	3,027	2,686	2,732	2,923	3,872	3,594	3,685	3,804	4,928	4,077	2,929	4,305	4,695	4,367	4,080	4,240	4,510	4,716	-	-	86,793	52%		
Total	2,847	3,287	3,900	3,723	4,694	4,735	4,983	4,980	6,732	5,084	5,170	5,314	6,568	7,145	7,724	7,621	9,044	8,078	5,422	8,239	9,435	8,537	8,595	8,644	8,829	8,731	-	-	168,061			
				6,218				9,308				10,932				14,103				14,544				17,829				8,334	81,268			
				7,539				10,084				11,368				14,955				16,239				17,382				9,226	86,793			
By year				13,757				19,392				22,300				29,058				30,783				35,211				17,560	168,061			
Chg. Prev. Yr.								41%				15%				30%				6%				14%				-50%				
Chg. Since '05								41%				62%				111%				124%				156%				28%				

Interruption of service,
July & Aug '09